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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Boyacá. Tabla de mortalidad 1993 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,02158 0,039870 100.000 3.987 96.895 6.700.427 67,00 0,95341 a/

1 a 4 0,00144 0,017100 96.013 1.642 379.812 6.603.532 68,78 0,98805 b/

5 a 9 0,00072 0,003580 94.371 338 471.011 6.223.720 65,95 0,99664 
10 a 14 0,00063 0,003140 94.033 295 469.428 5.752.708 61,18 0,99316 
15 a 19 0,00212 0,010550 93.738 989 466.218 5.283.280 56,36 0,98546 
20 a 24 0,00375 0,018570 92.749 1.722 459.440 4.817.062 51,94 0,98018 
25 a 29 0,00426 0,021100 91.027 1.921 450.332 4.357.622 47,87 0,97948 
30 a 34 0,00402 0,019920 89.106 1.775 441.093 3.907.290 43,85 0,97952 
35 a 39 0,00426 0,021060 87.331 1.839 432.058 3.466.197 39,69 0,97667 
40 a 44 0,00519 0,025640 85.492 2.192 421.980 3.034.139 35,49 0,97518 
45 a 49 0,00485 0,023980 83.300 1.998 411.506 2.612.160 31,36 0,96892 
50 a 54 0,00782 0,038360 81.302 3.119 398.715 2.200.654 27,07 0,95213 
55 a 59 0,01190 0,057760 78.184 4.516 379.628 1.801.939 23,05 0,93305 
60 a 64 0,01596 0,076710 73.668 5.651 354.211 1.422.310 19,31 0,89977 
65 a 69 0,02687 0,125710 68.017 8.550 318.707 1.068.099 15,70 0,84809 
70 a 74 0,04015 0,181880 59.466 10.816 270.292 749.392 12,60 0,76683 
75 a 79 0,07016 0,295870 48.651 14.394 207.267 479.100 9,85 0,56738 c/

80 y + 0,12602 1,000000 34.256 34.256 271.832 271.832 7,94  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2212 4K1 = 1,4177  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,01708 0,03091 100.000 3.091 97.621 7.313.471 73,13 0,96208 a/

1 a 4 0,00129 0,01550 96.909 1.502 383.420 7.215.850 74,46 0,99053 b/

5 a 9 0,00046 0,00231 95.407 220 476.484 6.832.430 71,61 0,99794 
10 a 14 0,00036 0,00181 95.187 172 475.502 6.355.947 66,77 0,99729 
15 a 19 0,00072 0,00361 95.014 343 474.214 5.880.445 61,89 0,99592 
20 a 24 0,00091 0,00455 94.671 431 472.279 5.406.231 57,11 0,99548 
25 a 29 0,00090 0,00448 94.240 422 470.147 4.933.952 52,35 0,99501 
30 a 34 0,00110 0,00551 93.818 517 467.799 4.463.805 47,58 0,99370 
35 a 39 0,00142 0,00709 93.301 662 464.853 3.996.006 42,83 0,98971 
40 a 44 0,00272 0,01351 92.640 1.252 460.070 3.531.153 38,12 0,98666 
45 a 49 0,00265 0,01317 91.388 1.204 453.932 3.071.083 33,60 0,98215 
50 a 54 0,00457 0,02259 90.185 2.037 445.830 2.617.150 29,02 0,96935 
55 a 59 0,00793 0,03889 88.147 3.428 432.167 2.171.320 24,63 0,95054 
60 a 64 0,01247 0,06045 84.719 5.121 410.794 1.739.153 20,53 0,92143 
65 a 69 0,02060 0,09785 79.598 7.789 378.519 1.328.360 16,69 0,87101 
70 a 74 0,03571 0,16350 71.809 11.741 329.695 949.841 13,23 0,79030 
75 a 79 0,06156 0,26494 60.069 15.915 260.556 620.146 10,32 0,57985 c/

80 y + 0,12279 1,00000 44.154 44.154 359.590 359.590 8,14  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2302 4K1 = 1,1930  


